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Race 1

The Northern California Interscholastic Cycling League Presents

Fun at the Fort
Feb 21 - Redwood and Repack

Feb 28 - Central and East Bay

https://www.norcalmtb.org/


What to know for Fort Ord
There will not be any same-day registration. Number plates can be picked up at the
registration tent on Friday afternoon and Saturday morning. Each student-athlete is
assigned a number plate for the season and is expected to use that same racing plate
at each race. If you lose it, you can buy a replacement for $20 at the registration tent.
Coaches, parents, and student-athletes can all pick up race plates. Replacement coach
plates cost $20. Please contact jen@norcalmtb.org with any registration questions.

Follow your map to Fort Ord Day Camp: 15301 Watkins Gate Rd, East Garrison, CA
93933. Enter via Watkins Gate Rd. NorCal League staff will help you park in designated
parking areas. Please allow ample time to get into this venue. Handicap parking is
available. We will not allow traffic into the venue on race day until 6am. 

There are lots of lodging options near the venue. Marina, Seaside and Salinas are all
close. 

All riders must register by Monday, Feb. 9th at midnight

Volunteers - we always need your help!

Directions - No parking in the neighborhood at the venue entrance 

Lodging 

Misc. Information
Do not leave bikes unattended in town.
Mike's Bikes will be providing neutral support (for free!).
Dogs are allowed as long as they are on a leash and you clean up after them.
Everyone is asked to leave the venue after the pre-ride on Friday. If you'd like to
have a team dinner, we ask that you conclude by the end of pre-ride (6p).
Cell service is good enough.
Lots of poison oak and ticks!
No water on-site.
Please do not bring RVs to this venue, we do not have much room for parking.
Tear it Up Catering will be serving tasty burritos, burgers, tacos, etc. Feel free to
email Rosa (tearitupcatering@gmail.com) to order ahead.
We try to host leave-no-trace events, so please help by being prepared to pack out
as much of the waste that you generate as possible.

Our races are made possible because of all the support we receive from our
volunteers. Check back later for a link to sign up. We appreciate your help!

mailto:jen@norcalmtb.org
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fort+Ord+Day+Camp+Cycling+Area/@36.6521492,-121.7463369,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x808dfb94edf627e1:0x8520ce6c68acf968!8m2!3d36.6521492!4d-121.7441482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Fort+Ord+Day+Camp+Cycling+Area/@36.6521492,-121.7463369,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x808dfb94edf627e1:0x8520ce6c68acf968!8m2!3d36.6521492!4d-121.7441482


Weekend Schedule

Attention Pre-Riders:
All pre-riders must have their assigned NorCal plate fixed to their
handlebars and be accompanied by a coach while on the course
(coaches must have coach plates)
Only coaches and student-athletes are allowed to pre-ride
No pre-riding outside of the designated times mentioned above

Coaches Meeting:
This is where you'll receive vital information about race day, including
updates on any last-minute changes
It is mandatory that all teams have at least one coach attend the
meeting so they can communicate important information to their
team
Coaches meetings are always held at or near the registration tent

SATURDAY
7 - 7:45a: Pre-ride open for high
school
7:15a: High school coaches meeting 
8a - 2:40p: High school racing
10:30 - 11:30a: Pre-ride open for jr.
devo  
11:15a: Jr. devo coaches meeting
12 - 2:40p: Jr. devo racing
3ish - 3:45ish: podiums

FRIDAY
2 - 5:30p: Pre-ride open for all
riders (off course by 6p)
4:30 - 5:30p: NorCal GRiT Pre-
ride
4:30 - 5:30p: Adventure Ride
4:30 - 6p: Moms on Bikes Tent
Activity and Ride

THE SUNDAY SCHEDULE WILL BE THE SAME AS SATURDAY IF WE MOVE THE RACE DAY TO SUNDAY

https://norcalhighschoolcyclingleague.formstack.com/forms/adventure2026
https://norcalhighschoolcyclingleague.formstack.com/forms/momsonbikes


High School Course Info

Course Description: This course will be fast and fun, with limited passing
room. Make safe and smart passes. Click here for a link to the route.

Course Length and Elevation: ~4 miles and ~340ft elevation gain.

https://www.strava.com/routes/3444477607778443638
https://www.strava.com/routes/3444477607778443638
https://www.strava.com/routes/3444477607778443638
https://www.strava.com/routes/3444477607778443638
https://www.strava.com/routes/3444477607778443638


Junior Development Course Info

Course Description: The course will be a super fast lap, with some really
fun sections of single track and plenty of passing room on the main
climbs. Link to Strava

Course Length and Elevation: ~2.5 miles and ~250ft elevation gain.

https://www.strava.com/routes/3329562517273936386


Venue Map
Click here to look at this Google Map for venue information.  

We are working on updating the Pit Zone Priority information and adding it to the Google Map.
Check back later.

https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1RzoL1hSdHORila8L0wWHWkjBkqaSCMI&ll=36.652219818291584%2C-121.74463456418995&z=18
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1RzoL1hSdHORila8L0wWHWkjBkqaSCMI&ll=36.652219818291584%2C-121.74463456418995&z=18


Category Start Time Lap Count Race Plate #

Wave 1

Varsity Boys 8:00 5 1000's

Varsity Girls 8:03 5 100's

Wave 2

JV1 Girls 9:35 4 200-399

JV2 Girls 9:38 3 400-599

Frosh Girls 9:41 3 600-799

Wave 3

JV2 Boys D1 10:55 3 3000-3499

JV2 Boys D2 11:03 3 3500-3999

Wave 4

Frosh Boys D1 12:03 3 4000 - 4499

Frosh Boys D2 12:09 3 4500-4999

Wave 5

JV1 Boys D1 1:20 4 2000-2499

JV1 Boys D2 1:26 4 2500-2999

Race Schedule - High School 
Please arrive at staging 15 minutes before your wave starts. Start times subject to change.



Race Schedule - Junior Development

Category
Start
Time

Lap
Count Race Plate #

Wave 1

8th Grade Girls 11:45 3 8000-8499

7th Grade Girls 11:48 3 7000-7499

6th Grade Girls 11:51 2 6000-6499

Wave 2

8th Grade Boys 12:48 3 8500-8999

Wave 3

7th Grade Boys 1:40 3 7500-7999

6th Grade Boys 1:43 2 6500-6999

Please arrive at staging 15 minutes before your wave starts. Start times subject to change.



Thanks to our sponsors!



Watch for live munitions!



Mind the wildlife 



Change Log:
NONE!..... yet ;)

added (off course by 6p) to pre-ride time


